Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 19722	2. Status Change Date: 5-7-/5	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ✓ Approved □ Del	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □ WAYNE & EVALENA RE	Person ID 30923 Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
TRUSTS 601 W CITY LIMITS ST HUGOTON KS 67951-22				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ 8a	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem 🗆	Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):	Seal		☑ Water Tube	o Comply: 2/31/2019 Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		No. 9
No.			Date Prepared: 5/6/2 Date Entered:	2019 ву: АМ Ву:

File No. 19722	11. County:	sv	Ва	sin: CI	MARF	RON R	IVER			S	tream:				-			Fo	rmation (Code: 2*	1 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV	6			10			900		Com	mant	/AKA	Lina		P	and Qu	zed			dditional		
ENT Qualifier	S		K	ID		N	ʻW	Ž.	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)	eil.	Rate		Quanti af	y	Rate		antity af	Overlap PD Files
DEL 54697			73									L	Ĭ.								
ENT NE NE NW	27	31S 3	38W		47	729	276	0						705	5	260		705		260	NONE
				4 6						4										- 18 A	
			7		1				+3						7		4.				
				10	4		147											4-1,			
13. Storage: Rate		NF	Quar	ntity					ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity _	ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr a	at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber(s)	h-I			168	
Limitation:	af/yr a	at		163		gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber(s)					4-1-1256-1558-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Sta	ırt Yeai		-	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment .			
16. Place of Use CHK	No.	10	NE	Ξ1/4		NW1/4					sv	V ¹ / ₄			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg	? Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				
CHK 28349							i Te			74 X	7				g del				8a		19702; 23923
CHK 10300				16	1			170									\$ 18 \$ 12	1	8a		19702; 23923
CHK 12006	147 17	1	腰			R				i in 4				6					8a		19702; 23923
																			A PHO		
						4-1-2															
																				B	
											15. 1						S .				
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	N	linimum	n Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:															

Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, KS 67846-2804



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

WAYNE & EVALENA REYNOLDS LIVING TRUSTS 601 W CITY LIMITS ST HUGOTON KS 67951-2247

RE:

Water Right, File No. 19722

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM:

enclosures pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of May, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 19,722 dated 7th day of May, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WAYNE & EVALENA REYNOLDS LIVING TRUSTS 601 W CITY LIMITS ST HUGOTON KS 67951-2247

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
USE AND/OR THE
POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACR 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	of diversion and/or p		400.							Lynn							RECE	
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use Point of Diversion										9-7-								
□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater □ Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: WAYNE & EVALENA REYNOLDS LIVING TRUSTS 601 W CITY LIMITS ST, HUGOTON KS 67951-2247 Phone Number: (620)544-6600 □ Email address: □ Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same Phone Number: □ Demail address: □ 3. The presently authorized place of use is: □ Owner of Land NAME: □ ADDRESS: □ (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) 9. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: □ Owner of Land NAME: □ ADDRESS: □ (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)					F	-ile No). <u>1972</u>	22			8/11/30	APPENDED.				M	AY 0 :	1 2019
□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater □ Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: WAYNE & EVALENA REYNOLDS LIVING TRUSTS 601 W CITY LIMITS ST, HUGOTON KS 67951-2247 Phone Number: (620)544-6600 □ Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same Phone Number: □ Email address: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	Application is he	reby n	nade fo	or app	roval c	of the (Chief F	ngine	er to ch	nange '	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):		Gard	den City I	Field Office
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is:	. Application to the	loby II	iddo it	л арр									10 01 2	Ourij.	Ι	DIVISION	OF WAT	ER RESOURC
The source of supply is:	St. Garykilas	el												4.015	J. 144	SJ.		
2. Name and address of Applicant: WAYNE & EVALENA REYNOLDS LIVING TRUSTS 601 W CITY LIMITS ST, HUGOTON KS 67951-2247 Phone Number: (620)544-6600				the s									ndition	s desc	cribed	below.		
Phone Number: (620)544-6600	The source of su	apply is	S :		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
Phone Number: (620)544-6600 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same Phone Number: () Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	2. Name and addre	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>M</u>	/AYNE	& EV	ALEN	A REY	NOLD	S LIVII	NG TR	USTS	<u> </u>		_		- 10	10.10
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same Phone Number: ()	601 W CITY LIM	IITS S	T, HUC	GOTO	N KS	67951	-2247				- Paris	Service.	V.					
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same Phone Number: (Email address:	Phone Number:	(620)	544-66	300	and the second			Email	addre	ss:				111 1-1			- 1	
Phone Number: (Email address:	Name and addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder			115	7117	laps production	DA TE		9			14 7 D. P	Co. Brane
ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¾ SE¼ NE¾ NW⅓ SW¾ SE¼ NE¾ NW⅓ SW¾ SE¼ NE¾ NW⅓ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW⅓ NW⅓ SE¾ NE¾ NW⅓ NW⅓ SE¾ NE¾ NW⅓ NW⅓ SE¾ NE¾ NW⅓ NW⅓ NW⅓ SE¾ NE¾ NW⅓		FFE.	. = !	1. 1.4	, Lufe	10.00		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	TV III		WO THE PARTY	Park Sala	7:51	T-2-T-0*	W71 3	- 4-14-0		
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW⅓ SE½ NE½ NW⅓ SE½ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅙ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ TOT. ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	Phone Number:	()					Email	addre	ss:	n Zenlo	Lalta	and the late	Sugar		. 1. 5.	1 1 2	1.48
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ TOTOLOGY.										Par -				-				
ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ TOT. Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	Owner of Land	NA	ME.	JO 01 G	UP.													
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TOT. ACR	Owner of Land		TOO: -						1		. 4							
NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW						10/17/11/03	antal ak	a coto oc		oon()				-				
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACR ACR ACR ACR ACR ACR ACR ACR	(If there is more th	an one	landow	mer, at	tach su	ppieme		THUS OF	neces	sary.)	HEL:		21 10	9.535	100			different
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ N	1		NE	1/4	-			1						181.97	1000	1 N 4 9		TOTAL
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.	Sec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACITEO
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.				1 1	717		/											
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.				33)		/			-		(4			- Hie		l viet a	6.1.0	Station 1
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.		li ali	i.i.d	n 1	TO N		11111	in insti			143		in he					banaga sa
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.	-9	HON	187							1								
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.	. If this application	is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
ADDRESS:								50 A									Un. Lo	
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.					+4			dia -										1
NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ TOT.					tach su	ppleme	ental sh	neets as	s neces	sary.)	to a page h	at wilder	2	11000	iller a	nizazi ny	91.	ul maceta
100									/		CI	N/1/			CI	T1/		TOTAL
Sec. 1Wp. Range NE% NW% SW% SE%		NEW			051/	NEW			CEI	NET			CF1/	NE1/			CE1/	ACRES
	Sec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NVV/4	SVV1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NVV/4	SVV 1/4	SE1/4	NE 1/4	NVV/4	SVV/4	SE1/4	NE%	NVV 1/4	SVV 74	SE/4	115540
		-	F 57/40	10				-									-	
				1-6-6		/			1911		5000	37504	39 GU 1			13	11119	
puriode pudata est a transfer en en esta inventa en inventa en	a north and the	AVIII	STORY		/		18.		3.0	100	- 0.30	1		River 1	TD6	e quatr	sulf let	
		e trusti		ult-s		TENED RE	791.7	yr-	7-7-0	THE T		THE	September			5 10 V 1	B WEEK	Ball And A
For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 100,00 TR # Receipt Date 5-1-19 Check # 5672	For Office Use	Only.	Code		Fe	05 10	M. nr	TR	#		Re	ceint	Date	5-1-	19	Cher	k# 5	671

One in the	let -	Quarter of the				_ Qu	arter o	f the		N2				_ Quarte	
of Section	27	, Townshi	p	31	31 South, Range						38				
n SV															
Authorized Rate _	705 gpm	Authorized	Quantity _	260 AF	44.	Dept	h of we	ell			HALL	_(feet	:)		
(DWR use only: (Computer ID N	0.1	GPS			feet	North				fee	t We	st)		
☐This point will not	The state of the s														
Proposed point o	f diversion: (C	omplete only	y if change	is request	ed o	r if ex	disting	poin	t is	oetter	des	cribe	d by	GPS)	
One in the															
of Section	27	, Townshi	ip	31	Chul	So	uth, Ra	ange	art m		38	/*		(W	
n SV															
Proposed Rate															
This point is:	dditional Well	☐ Geo Cent	ter List ot	ner water rig	hts t	hat w	Il use t	his p	oint	d de	SUB!		150		
				200					1117		POL	TE PALLET	\$-11 tu	SIENE	
Presently authori	zed point of di	version:					130	W		197	7			137	
One in the			f the			Ou	arter o	f the						Quarte	
of Section		Quarter of	in			So	uth Ra	nge					_	(F/M	
in															
Authorized Rate _														500011.	
(DWR use only: (Computer ID N	_ Additionized	CDG			feet	North				foo	t We	stl		
☐This point will not	be changed	This point will	he change	as follows:	7 N	chan	ne nois	nt hott	er do	scribo	_ iee	GPS	ac fo	llower	
Proposed point o															
One in the		Quarter of	trie	No. of the last		_ Qu	arter o	i trie	TESSAN	112.10	134	10815	70 0	Quart	
of Section	0	, townshi	р	for all Ni andla		_ 50	um, Ra	inge		41				_ (E/V\	
in	Coun	ity, Kansas, _		reet North _			_ reet	vvesi	t of S	outne	ast c	corner	or s	ection	
Proposed Rate This point is: ☐ A															
(please be specific)				30	0	200	100		0	100)	200	3	00	
					mili	mpin	hinh	mpin	<u> </u>	hunh	mln	111111	-		
If a well, is the test I	nole log attacher	do M Vas	□ No		A SAN		tion of		Ξ	liel one			el E		
ii a well, is the test i	lole log attached	u: 🔼 Tes		200	-1	+	1 +	1	=	1 +	- 1	+	1 -	200	
The change(s) (was)(will be) comple	eted by?				_	-		=			_	Ξ		
				100		+	1 +	1	Ξ	1 +		+	1 =	100	
				100			1	K	Ē			1	' =	100	
If the point of divers	ion is a well:					150		0	=			_	Ξ		
(a) What are you g	oing to do with t	he old well?		West 0	[++ 1]1	ш ш	dundi	шфш	(X) 11	[HIII]	щи	пш	11++1	0 East	
						_			=	106		_	=		
		metile deputie		100		1	1 1		Ξ	1 1	71.00	_	, =	100	
(b) When will this b	e done?			100		T	1 T		Ξ	1		T	9 15	100	
					-	-	_		Ξ			_	Ξ		
Groundwater Manag	gement District r	ecommendation	on attached	? 200	-1	+	10+	1	Ξ	1 +	- 1	+	1 -	200	
☐ Ye									Ξ			_	1		
				924 188	Sector		dunh			II.	mle.		= - - سال		
Assisted by mf/GCF	0			300		200	100		0	100)	200		00	
If the proposed poin feet but within 2,640 a topographic map sources, show all worf the proposed po addresses of the own and sources, and addresses and addr	<u>feet</u> of the exist or aerial photells (including do int of diversion a	ing point of div tograph. For omestic) withir and the name ace water sour	version, atta groundwa n one-half m es and maili ces, show t	ter of the diagricular diversities above the above the control of	ram rsion	show (PL repres	point of poi	of dive of dive ve in NOT	version relation	will be on, inc ation t	e relo licate to th	e its le e exi cent	withing sting	in 300 on on point	

5. Presently authorized point of diversion:

14. If th	ne proposed groundwater point of div	ersion is 300 or fewer feet fr	om the exis	ting point of	diversion, complete	the following	ng:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, al	owners of the currently auth I owners must sign this appli		e(s) of use id	dentified in this applic	cation?	
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any of affected if this application is approvulation in the second of the second o		440 PROT	(s) of use id	entified in this applic	ation be a	dversely
(c)	If this application is not approved ex ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, al	xpeditiously, will there be sub I owners must sign this appli		mage to pro	perty, public health o	r safety?	
or a cha	oplication proposes a surface water cange in place of use, the application rattach notarized statement authorizing	must be signed by all owners					
age an	by verify, being first duly sworn d the owner, the spouse of the ehalf, in regards to the water r ned in this application are true,	owner, or a duly author ight(s) to which this appropriet and complete	ized agen plication	t of the ov pertains.	vner(s) to make th	is applic	ation on
Dated a	t GARDEN CITY	, Kansas, this	300	day of	APRIL	, 20	19
		<u>Ja</u>		Telephore Telephore			
	(Owned)	The de la visite are and the	Las Today	10 300121	(Spouse)	n nastřan	
100/17 10	WAYNE REYLVOLDS (Please Print)	O salva er sen i sedena Salva er sen i sedena	and pages	Trail is	(Please Print)	ternotti etari lege	110
be cold	(Owner)	rifugation agreement of tame. The related of the result of the comment of the co	Harris Control		(Spouse)	sia piñas v ac Lusi e ac acas	9/15. 8 9 1A - 01
el <u>disərilə</u> -	(Please Print)	<u>A. H. Allis, cardiscus.</u> 2000. Non Vi	d a	bentai	(Please Print)		DBM , Fr
	(Owner)	A ALL TIS to all of the collection of the collec		rtic as car or cuerte supplemen	(Spouse)		
	(Please Print)	AS A TANK THE STATE OF S	ine of deg	18 3 19 Va	(Please Print)		n v
State of County	of ANNEX	SS				2	
I her	reby certify that the foregoing ap	oplication was signed in	my presen	ce and sw	vorn to before me	this 507	H day
My Con	nmission Expires 9-14-2	NOTARY PUBLIC - CATHERIN My Appt. Exp.	State of Kansa		Where Public P	eine	et_
accurate	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRO- information; maps, if necessary, must be opriate fee must be paid.	OCESSED. To be complete, all included; signatures of all the a	of the applic ppropriate ov	able portions vners' must be	of the application form is affixed to the applicati	must be con on and nota	npleted with rized; and
		FEE SCHEDU	JLE				
forth in	oplication to change the place of use the schedule below: Make checks pa (1) Application to change a point of (2) Application to change a point of (3) Application to change the place	ayable to: Kansas Departm diversion 300 feet or less diversion more than 300 fee	ent of Agri t	culture		\$	100 200
1	JULIE JONES AVAPOINTMENT EXP LIVE December 15, 202						
DWR 1-	121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3			(3)05 D F	File No. 19	122

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	20/9 requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	horized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized be radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicab	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot le Not Applicable
 The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application 	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than <u>300</u> feet from the previously ot Applicable
 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13.	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ding of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted of each calendar year.
 Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the applit for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 	e completed on or before December 31, 2019, or within any cant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	
water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of over are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may be needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Muhal d. May
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Duly Authorized Designer of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAET A MEYER
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: 7, 20/9
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS
For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jenney)
	Acknowledged before me on May 7 2019
	by Michael A. Meyer.
	Signature:
	My commission expires My Appointment Expires (Notation and 15, 2022
	The County of th

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389





PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer Name	: Wayne	Reynold	15		WO#:]	3796	Date	5-11-18
Street Address:	60	I W. Ci	ry Linairs		Test #:	1	ELOG	Yes
City, State:	H	NGOZON. K	5. 67951		Driller:	Dale G	Duinn	
County: Steve				7	Township:	31	Range	38
Location: 43	' South \$ 69'	EAST WES	LIST-WELL.	GPS:)	137,32843	W101,4.		
Rig#: 1000			Elevation: 3/3	9' 5	Static WL:	163'	Estimated?	
			0 -1	F	roposed We	II Depth	470	
			POSSIBLE	MIFIL	1 none		9.10	3

				POSSIBLE WELL LOCATION 30'SUMP
		Footage		December 101 1
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata
	0		2	Top Soil
	2		9	Fine Sand w/ little Clay mixed
	19		13.	Brown Sandy Clay Fine Sand wifew clay stoingers
	13		19	Fine Sand withew cl-y Stoingers
	19		24	Brown Sandy Clay Caliche W/Some brown clay
	2.4		30	Caliche W/Some brown clay
	30		58	Brown Clay
	38		61	Snoot fine few med
	61		83	Brown & Red Clay Brown Sandy Clay w Some thin lime vock strips
•	83		129	Brown Sandy Clay w Some thin lime rock strips
	129		151	Sand fine to med wifer thin clay stringers
	151		160	Sand fine to meel
	160		170	Lime Bock
	170		192	Brown Sandy clay w/few sand strips
	192		232	Sand fine to med w/ some clay lodges
	232		259	Sand fine to med
	259		271	Brown Sandy clay w / Some fine Sand mixed
20	271	51	322	Sand fine to med
15	322	38	360	Sand fine to med when thin clay stringers
10	360	21	381	Sand fine to med w/Some clay stringers
15	381	21	402	Sand fine to med w/few clay stubages
5	402	22	424	Fine Sand w longing clay stringers Sand fine few med w /Some clay stringers
10	424	26	450	Sand fine few med w / Some clay stringers
	450		463	Soupstone w/some brown rock strips
	463		480	Red Bed
W. Landson				Super Gel X -2
				Grout -3
No.				Bent. Plus 3/4 -5
				Perma Plug -1
				41/1 Drag Blade -1
				RECEIVED
				TILOLI -
				APR 26 2019
				And the second s
				Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

